### 507538590 10/12/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7585482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY MINKIEWICZ	10/07/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Government of the United States as Represented by the Secretary of the Air Force		
Street Address:	2240 B Street (Area B)		
Internal Address:	Building 11		
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45433-7109		
Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE		
Street Address:	2240 B STREET		
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45433-7109		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17964093		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)255-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afmclo.jaz.pat@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFMCLO/JAZ

Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET (AREA B)

Address Line 2: BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433-7109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFD 2146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW FAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Fair/

PATENT 507538590 REEL: 061386 FRAME: 0400

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=AFD\_2146\_Minkiewicz\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061386 FRAME: 0401

# ASSIGNMENT (Government Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, GR	EGORY MINKIEWICZ, while e	mployed by	the Government of	the United States, made or
contributed to an inven	tion described in invention	disclosure	AFD 2146 entitled "H	leat Pipes Integrated into 3-D Printed
	pplication for Letters Pate			
				uest Air Force Patent Counsel to insert
				d application number of said
application when known		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	41) 41.14 (0.11.10) High and 11.11	
74.57		n for Letter	s Patent was made o	or authorized to be made by me;
	ieve that I am an original j			
				ide in this Declaration/Assignment is
	S.C. § 1001 by fine, impriso			
				as to entitle the Government of the
				a) of Executive Order 10096, to the
	terest therein, including fo			.,
				n consideration of the premises and
	itions, I, Gregory Minkiew		and the fact of the first	risonade dans it of the programos days
			and hữ thoạc nrocon	its do sell, assign, and transfer unto
the Government of the I	Inited States as represent	ed by the Se	cratary of the Air Ea	rce, my entire right, title, and interest,
				ent information to support that
_				
				States including all Letters Patent
				es or extensions thereof; and all
	ne filing of the aforesaid ar			
				itents, to issue any patent thereon to
				orce, and his successors, as assignee of
				erm or terms for which said patents
and any continuations, c	ontinuations-in-part, divis	ions, and rei	ssues or extensions	thereof are, or may be, granted as
	same would have been he			
				nted by the Secretary of the Air Force,
				ions for Letters Patent thereon in all
				the United States may file, or cause to
				sideration; provided, however, that
this grant of an option to	take foreign rights in the	invention m	ust be exercised by	written notice to me within eight
months of the first filing	date of any application fo	r United Stat	es Letters Patent co	vering the invention or within eight
months from the declass	ification of the invention,	whichever is	later, and that all fo	preign rights not exercised under the
option are left to me, sul	bject to a nonexclusive, irr	evocable, ro	yalty-free license to	the Government of the United States
in any patent which may	issue on said invention in	any country	or jurisdiction foreig	gn to the United States, including the
power to issue sublicens	es for use on behalf of the	Governmen	t of the United State	es and/or in furtherance of the
foreign policies of the Ur	nited States of America; an	id		
			Letters Patent, and t	o furnish all data and documents and
				filing, or prosecution of such
				expense relative to such action.
•			d	01
			Stegen	1 afor
				GREGORY MINKIEWICZ
			* <i>V</i>	
SHECOUNT AND ACKAR	OMEDOED has an and how	C		Oct day of
	<b>DWLEDGED</b> before me by	GREGORY IVIII	KIEWICZ THIS	<del></del>
<u>October</u>	2020, at the city of	<u> </u>		in the County of
(sreen	and State of	ηi`0		
	Manning Andrews	Lange		<i>) —</i>
			James D	
		Mar.	James D. Arnett, Jr. tary Public, State of Ohio	Notary Public
		1000 No. 11 A		An
	OF	0.1	ппиээюн Ехрис	PATENT
	inmiter.	3355	DEF	AAAAAA EDARE AAAA

**RECORDED: 10/12/2022** 

**REEL: 061386 FRAME: 0402**